DIAMER BASHA DAM PROJECT, WAPDA

Diamer Basha Dam Project, WAPDA has sufficient funds from its own resources/ the Government of Pakistan toward the expenditure of the provision of DBDP-CFA-LPG-01: Supply of LPG Cylinders for Officer's/Official's Accommodations at Thor Colony Wapda, Diamer Basha Dam Project, Chilas, Gilgit Baltistan.D The Procuring Agency is:

1. General Manager / Project Director, Diamer Basha Dam Project intends to apply part of the proceeds toward payments under the contract for "Supply of LPG Cylinder for Officer's/Official's Accommodations at Thor Colony Wapda, Diamer Basha Dam Project, Chilas, Gilgit Baltistan".

2. Diamer Basha Dam Project, WAPDA intends to prequalify suppliers for Invitation to Bid(s) and sign the framework agreement(s) with the selected bidder(s) subsequent to bidding process in case of Closed Framework Agreement(s).

3. The objective of the intended Closed framework agreement(s) is the on-demand supply of LPG Cylinder for Officer's/Official's Accommodations at Thor Colony Wapda, Diamer Basha Dam Project, Chilas, Gilgit Baltistan through subsequent Call-off Contract(s) with successful bidders and the purpose of this Prequalification Notice is to provide the very basic information to enable the potential applicants to decide whether or not to respond to this Prequalification Notice.

4. Only the prequalified applicants shall be entitled to participate in the procurement proceedings and it is expected that the Invitation to Bids will be made to the Prequalified Applicants in within a month of conclusion of pre-qualification and Closed Framework Agreement(s) will be signed b/w the Procuring Agency and the successful bidder(s) as Framework Agreement Suppliers in after conclusion of bidding process for the period of one year.

5. Prequalification process is open for all National Applicants subject to fulfilling the eligibility requirements mentioned in the respective Prequalification Documents. Interested Applicants may obtain further information from the office of GM/PD, DBDP, Chilas at the address mentioned below during office hours i.e. 0830 to 1630 hours.

6. A complete set of Prequalification Documents in English can be obtained from the office of Executive Engineer (Colony) under General Manager / Project Director Office from the address mentioned below after submission of fee Rs. 2000/- in the shape of Cash Deposit/Pay Order in the name of *GM/Project Director DBDP* WAPDA.

7. Applications for Prequalification should be submitted in clearly marked envelopes and delivered to the address mentioned below latest by 11:00 AM on October, 28 2024. Late Applications will be rejected. 1 waps 1810 - 2810 - 6

00

General Manager / Project Director Diamer Basha Dam Project O/o GM/PD, Thor Colony, Wapda, Chilas Tel.: 05812-920209 | Email: gmceobddo@gmail.com

This notice is also available at PPRA Website: www.ppra.org.pk

PRD(L)/WAPDA/118(2024-25)

Website: www.wapda.gov.pk

PID(L)

Donate for Diamer Basha & Mohmand Dams